

Ohio Legislative Service Commission

Bill Analysis

Amanda M. Ferguson

S.B. 131
131st General Assembly
(As Introduced)

Sens. Jones, Seitz, LaRose, Hughes, Eklund, Beagle, Gardner, Cafaro, Skindell, Brown, Yuko

BILL SUMMARY

- Designates both of the following portions of State Route 123 in Warren County as the "Neil Armstrong Memorial Way:"
 - --The portion commencing at the intersection of S.R. 123 and S.R. 122 on the east side of the community of Red Lion and proceeding in a southerly direction to the intersection of S.R. 123 and Hart Road within the municipal corporation of Lebanon; and
 - --Within the municipal corporation of Lebanon, the portion of S.R. 123 known as the S.R. 123 bypass, commencing at the intersection of the bypass and Hart Road and proceeding in a southerly direction to the intersection of the bypass and S.R. 63.
- Authorizes the Director of Transportation to erect suitable markers along those portions of the highway indicating their name.¹

COMMENT

Neil Armstrong was born in Ohio and on July 20, 1969, became the first person to walk on the moon.

.

¹ R.C. 5534.70.

HISTORY

ACTION DATE

03-16-15 Introduced

S0131-I-131.docx/emr

-2-